Regional Center of Orange
County

For All Ages

Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Diagnosis - Expanded
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Total Authorized
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Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 88
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis 145

w
o
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$116,490 $482,989
$36,757 $205,320
$440 $1,350

$3,944 $12,831

$465 $2,976

$4,769 $27,630

$240 $1,296

$20,820
$29,725
$619,996

$2,196
$10,393
$114,453

$1,324
$1,225
$440

$1,972

$465

$1,192

$240

$1,098
$1,299
$789

$5,489
$6,844
$1,350

$6,416

$2,976

$6,908

$1,296

$10,410
$3,716
$4,276

24.1%
17.9%
32.6%

30.7%

15.6%

17.3%

18.5%

10.5%
35.0%
18.5%

Totals: 282

$290,147 $1,404,933

$1,029

$4,982

20.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive Total
Consumer Total Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized
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$8,473 $32,033
$1,105 $2,430
$440 $1,350

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy $2,196 $20,820
Category 5 $6,709 $13,951
No Diagnosis 108 $92,961 $500,994

$1,480 $2,160

$240 $1,296
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$847
$1,105
$440

$1,480

$240

$1,098
$2,236
$861

$3,203
$2,430
$1,350

$2,160

$1,296

$10,410
$4,650
$4,639

26.5%
45.5%
32.6%

68.5%

18.5%

10.5%
48.1%
18.6%

Totals: 127 $113,604 $575,034

$895

$4,528

19.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County by Diagnosis - Expanded

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 78
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis

N
O OO OO0 000000000 WOPFRPROOOODODOPFrR OO OO OO O

w
~

$108,017
$33,929

$870

$465

$3,289

$3,684
$21,492

$450,956
$183,890

$2,436

$2,976

$25,470

$15,774
$119,002

$1,385
$1,212

$870

$465

$1,096

$737
$581

$5,781
$6,568

$2,436

$2,976

$8,490

$3,155
$3,216

24.0%
18.5%

35.7%

15.6%

12.9%

23.4%
18.1%

Totals: 153

$171,746

$800,504

$1,123

$5,232

21.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant

Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures Fiscal Year 2017-2018
County by Diagnosis - Expanded Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized

o

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis

$1,723 $19,000 $1,723 $19,000 9.1%

$3,074 $10,395 $3,074 $10,395 29.6%
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Totals: $4,798 $29,395 $2,399 $14,698 16.3%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant
Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



