Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	88	\$116,490	\$482,989	\$1,324	\$5,489	24.1%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	30	\$36,757	\$205,320	\$1,225	\$6,844	17.9%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	1	\$440	\$1,350	\$440	\$1,350	32.6%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category	y 5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	2	\$3,944	\$12,831	\$1,972	\$6,416	30.7%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	1	\$465	\$2,976	\$465	\$2,976	15.6%
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	4	\$4,769	\$27,630	\$1,192	\$6,908	17.3%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$240	\$1,296	\$240	\$1,296	18.5%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	2	\$2,196	\$20,820	\$1,098	\$10,410	10.5%
Category 5	8	\$10,393	\$29,725	\$1,299	\$3,716	35.0%
No Diagnosis	145	\$114,453	\$619,996	\$789	\$4,276	18.5%
Total	s: 282	\$290,147	\$1,404,933	\$1,029	\$4,982	20.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	11022
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	10	\$8,473	\$32,033	\$847	\$3,203	26.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,105	\$2,430	\$1,105	\$2,430	45.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	1	\$440	\$1,350	\$440	\$1,350	32.6%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,480	\$2,160	\$1,480	\$2,160	68.5%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$240	\$1,296	\$240	\$1,296	18.5%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0	·	. ,	·	. ,	
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	2	\$2,196	\$20,820	\$1,098	\$10,410	10.5%
Category 5	3	\$6,709	\$13,951	\$2,236	\$4,650	48.1%
No Diagnosis	108	\$92,961	\$500,994	\$861	\$4,639	18.6%
Totals:		\$113,604	\$575,034	\$895	\$4,528	19.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	78	\$108,017	\$450,956	\$1,385	\$5,781	24.0%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	28	\$33,929	\$183,890	\$1,212	\$6,568	18.5%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Categor	ry 5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$870	\$2,436	\$870	\$2,436	35.7%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	1	\$465	\$2,976	\$465	\$2,976	15.6%
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	3	\$3,289	\$25,470	\$1,096	\$8,490	12.9%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	5	\$3,684	\$15,774	\$737	\$3,155	23.4%
No Diagnosis	37	\$21,492	\$119,002	\$581	\$3,216	18.1%
Total	ls: 153	\$171,746	\$800,504	\$1,123	\$5,232	21.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Expanded

Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,723	\$19,000	\$1,723	\$19,000	9.1%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category	5 0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$3,074	\$10,395	\$3,074	\$10,395	29.6%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	0					
Totals:	2	\$4,798	\$29,395	\$2,399	\$14,698	16.3%